Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVA Series
Disc/Block Type Varistor for Lightning Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2010.09
All specification are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Body size: Ф25mm ~ Ф 60mm
3. Wide operating voltage range

(V)
IP
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF)
UL1449 3rd
E314979
UL 1414
E186499
TVA25201K□□□□ 200 130 170 340 150 15000 128 1 2200 √ √ √ √
TVA32201K□□□□ 200 130 170 340 200 25000 210 1.2 3900 √ √ √ √
TVA34201K□□□□ 200 130 170 340 300 40000 310 1.4 5600 √ √ √ √
TVA34201KT□□□ 200 130 170 340 500 70000 410 1.6 14040 √ √ √ √
TVA40201K□□□□ 200 130 170 340 300 40000 310 1.4 6000 √ √ √ √
TVA25221K□□□□ 220 140 180 365 150 15000 135 1 2000 √ √ √ √
TVA32221K□□□□ 220 140 180 365 200 25000 225 1.2 3500 √ √ √ √
TVA34221K□□□□ 220 140 180 365 300 40000 340 1.4 5000 √ √ √ √
TVA34221KT□□□ 220 140 180 365 500 70000 451 1.6 12760 √ √ √ √
TVA40221K□□□□ 220 140 180 365 300 40000 340 1.4 5500 √ √ √ √
TVA25241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 150 15000 146 1 1900 √ √ √ √
TVA32241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 200 25000 240 1.2 3300 √ √ √ √
TVA34241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 300 40000 360 1.4 4800 √ √ √ √
TVA34241KT□□□ 240 150 200 395 500 70000 490 1.6 11700 √ √ √ √
TVA40241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 300 40000 360 1.4 5000 √ √ √ √
TVA60241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 500 70000 490 1.6 11700   √ √
TVA25271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 150 15000 170 1 1600 √ √ √ √
TVA32271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 200 25000 250 1.2 2800 √ √ √ √
TVA34271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 300 40000 400 1.4 4100 √ √ √ √
TVA34271KT□□□ 270 175 225 455 500 70000 550 1.6 10400 √ √ √ √
TVA40271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 300 40000 400 1.4 4500 √ √ √ √
TVA60271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 500 70000 550 1.6 10400   √ √
TVA25361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 150 15000 190 1 1300 √ √ √ √
TVA32361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 200 25000 300 1.2 2200 √ √ √ √
TVA34361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 300 40000 460 1.4 3200 √ √ √ √
TVA34361KT□□□ 360 230 300 595 500 70000 730 1.6 7800 √ √ √ √
TVA40361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 300 40000 460 1.4 3500 √ √ √ √
TVA60361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 500 70000 730 1.6 7800   √ √
TVA25391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 150 15000 210 1 1100 √ √ √ √
TVA32391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 200 25000 330 1.2 2000 √ √ √ √
TVA34391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 300 40000 490 1.4 2800 √ √ √ √
TVA34391KT□□□ 390 250 320 650 500 70000 800 1.6 7200 √ √ √ √
TVA40391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 300 40000 490 1.4 3000 √ √ √ √
TVA60391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 500 70000 800 1.6 7200   √ √
TVA25431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 150 15000 220 1 1000 √ √ √ √
TVA32431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 200 25000 360 1.2 1800 √ √ √ √
TVA34431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 300 40000 550 1.4 2600 √ √ √ √
TVA34431KT□□□ 430 275 350 710 500 70000 860 1.6 6600 √ √ √ √
TVA40431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 300 40000 550 1.4 2800 √ √ √ √
TVA60431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 500 70000 860 1.6 6600   √ √
Note : □□□□/□□□ : Please read the dimensions
T is the parallel structure of two discs
Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVA Series
Disc/Block Type Varistor for Lightning Protection

(V)
IP
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF)
UL1449
E173642
UL 1414
E186499
TVA25471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 150 15000 225 1 950 √ √ √ √
TVA32471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 200 25000 405 1.2 1700 √ √ √ √
TVA34471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 300 40000 595 1.4 2400 √ √ √ √
TVA34471KT□□□ 470 300 385 775 500 70000 950 1.6 6100 √ √ √ √
TVA40471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 300 40000 595 1.4 2600 √ √ √ √
TVA60471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 500 70000 950 1.6 6100   √ √
TVA25511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 150 15000 230 1 900 √ √ √ √
TVA32511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 200 25000 430 1.2 1600 √ √ √ √
TVA34511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 300 40000 640 1.4 2300 √ √ √ √
TVA34511KT□□□ 510 320 415 845 500 70000 1000 1.6 5800 √ √ √ √
TVA40511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 300 40000 640 1.4 2500 √ √ √ √
TVA60511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 500 70000 1000 1.6 5800   √ √
TVA25561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 150 15000 235 1 800 √ √ √ √
TVA32561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 200 25000 470 1.2 1400 √ √ √ √
TVA34561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 300 40000 710 1.4 2000 √ √ √ √
TVA34561KT□□□ 560 350 450 930 500 70000 1100 1.6 5100 √ √ √ √
TVA40561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 300 40000 710 1.4 2200 √ √ √ √
TVA60561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 500 70000 1100 1.6 5100   √ √
TVA25621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 150 15000 240 1 700 √ √ √ √
TVA32621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 200 25000 550 1.2 1250 √ √ √ √
TVA34621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 300 40000 800 1.4 1800 √ √ √ √
TVA34621KT□□□ 620 385 505 1025 500 70000 1200 1.6 4600 √ √ √ √
TVA40621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 300 40000 800 1.4 2000 √ √ √ √
TVA60621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 500 70000 1200 1.6 4600 √ √ √ √
TVA25681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 150 15000 250 1.0 650 √ √ √ √
TVA32681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 200 25000 600 1.2 1150 √ √ √ √
TVA34681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 300 40000 910 1.4 1700 √ √ √ √
TVA34681KT□□□ 680 420 560 1120 500 70000 1500 1.6 4300 √ √ √ √
TVA40681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 300 40000 910 1.4 1800 √ √ √ √
TVA60681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 500 70000 1500 1.6 4300   √ √
TVA25751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 150 15000 275 1.0 600 √ √ √ √
TVA32751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 200 25000 660 1.2 1100 √ √ √ √
TVA34751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 300 40000 1000 1.4 1600 √ √ √ √
TVA34751KT□□□ 750 460 615 1240 500 70000 1650 1.6 4100 √ √ √ √
TVA40751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 300 40000 1000 1.4 1700 √ √ √ √
TVA60751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 500 70000 1650 1.6 4100   √ √
TVA25781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 150 15000 290 1 550 √ √ √ √
TVA32781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 200 25000 680 1.2 1050 √ √ √ √
TVA34781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 300 40000 1030 1.4 1500 √ √ √ √
TVA34781KT□□□ 780 485 640 1290 500 70000 1700 1.6 3800 √ √ √ √
TVA40781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 300 40000 1030 1.4 1600 √ √ √ √
TVA60781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 500 70000 1700 1.6 3800   √ √
Note : □□□□/□□□ : Please read the dimensions
T is the parallel structure of two discs
Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVA Series
Disc/Block Type Varistor for Lightning Protection

(V)
IP
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF)
UL1449
E173642
UL 1414
E186499
TVA25821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 150 15000 300 1 520 √ √ √ √
TVA32821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 200 25000 550 1.2 950 √ √ √ √
TVA34821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 300 40000 860 1.4 1400 √ √ √ √
TVA34821KT□□□ 820 510 670 1355 500 70000 1350 1.6 3600 √ √ √ √
TVA40821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 300 40000 860 1.4 1500 √ √ √ √
TVA60821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 500 70000 1350 1.6 3600   √ √
TVA25911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 150 15000 340 1 500 √ √ √ √
TVA32911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 200 25000 620 1.2 900 √ √ √ √
TVA34911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 300 40000 960 1.4 1300 √ √ √ √
TVA34911KT□□□ 910 550 745 1500 500 70000 1500 1.6 3300 √ √ √ √
TVA40911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 300 40000 960 1.4 1400 √ √ √ √
TVA60911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 500 70000 1500 1.6 3300   √ √
TVA25951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1570 150 15000 355 1 450   √ √
TVA32951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1570 200 25000 660 1.2 850 √ √ √ √
TVA34951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1570 300 40000 1000 1.4 1200 √ √ √ √
TVA34951KT□□□ 950 575 765 1570 500 70000 1560 1.6 3000 √ √ √ √
TVA40951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1570 300 40000 1000 1.4 1300 √ √ √ √
TVA60951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1560 500 70000 1570 1.6 3000   √ √
TVA25102K□□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 150 15000 375 1 430 √ √ √ √
TVA32102K□□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 200 25000 690 1.2 800 √ √ √ √
TVA34102K□□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 300 40000 1050 1.4 1150 √ √ √ √
TVA34102KT□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 500 70000 1650 1.6 2900 √ √ √ √
TVA40102K□□□□ 1000 640 825 1650 300 40000 1050 1.4 1200 √ √ √ √
TVA60102K□□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 500 70000 1650 1.6 2900   √ √
TVA25112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 150 15000 390 1 400 √ √ √ √
TVA32112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 200 25000 760 1.2 750 √ √ √ √
TVA34112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 300 40000 1150 1.4 1050 √ √ √ √
TVA34112KT□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 500 70000 1800 1.6 2700 √ √ √ √
TVA40112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 300 40000 1100 1.4 1100 √ √ √ √
TVA60112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 500 70000 1800 1.6 2700   √ √
TVA25122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 150 15000 420 1.0 370 √ √
TVA32122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 200 25000 800 1.2 650 √ √ √ √
TVA34122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 300 40000 1250 1.4 950 √ √ √ √
TVA34122KT□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 500 70000 2000 1.6 2500 √ √ √ √
TVA40122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 300 40000 1200 1.4 1000 √ √ √ √
TVA60122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 500 70000 2000 1.6 2500   √ √
TVA32182K□□□□ 1800 1000 1465 2970 200 25000 1200 1.2 450 √ √
TVA34182K□□□□ 1800 1000 1465 2970 300 40000 1800 1.4 700 √ √
TVA40182K□□□□ 1800 1000 1465 2970 300 40000 1800 1.4 750 √ √
TVA60182K□□□□ 1800 1000 1465 2970 500 70000 3000 1.6 1800   √ √
Note : □□□□/□□□: Please read the dimensions
T is the parallel structure of two discs
Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVA Series
Disc/Block Type Varistor for Lightning Protection